(BRD. PG 1) PINELLAS OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL, INC. PG10OF3
CATEGORY A PUBLIC BOARD PACKAGE MAILING LIST
RUN DATE: JAN. 2020

A. (Public Sector) Annual 5yr 5yr
Representing Elected  Reapp. Term Term

NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE/SEATEL POSITION  Officials/Governing Body  Date Started Ends
1 |Susan Ajoc - 2014 Director City of St. Petersburg 1/2020 | 3/2019 | 3/2024
P. O. Box 2842
St. Petersburg, FL 33731
727-893-7356
susan.ajoc@stpete.org

2 |Jeanette Crabbe - 2009 Director City of Clearwater 1/2020 | 5/2019 | 5/2024
2038 San Sebastian Way S
Clearwater, FL 33763
727-467-9095
j.crabbe@earthlink.net

3 |Carmen Lundy - 2020 Director City of Safety Harbor 1/2020 | 1/2020 | 1/2025
660 Elm Street

Safety Harbor, FL 34695
727-434-0321
clundy57@gmail.com

4 |William A. Holmes - 2015 Director City of Pinellas Park 1/2020 | 7/2015 | 7/2020
501 1st Avenue N, Suite 517
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727-422-8586/727-546-3789
topcopbill@yahoo.com

5 |Shrimatee Ojah-Maharaj - 1997 Director City of St.Petersburg 1/2020 | 4/2017 | 4/2022
P. O. Box 2842
St. Petersburg, FL 33731

727-892-5180
shrimatee.ojah-maharaj@stpete.org

6 |[Darryl J. Henderson - 2019 Director Pinellas Board of County | 1/2020 | 1/2019 | 1/2024
2684 Shinto Drive Commissioners
Clearwater, FL 33764
908-642-3660
darrylihenderson@gmail.com

7|Steve Cleveland - 2018 Director Pinellas Board of County | 1/2020 | 7/2018 | 7/2023
348 Bahia Vista Drive Commissioners
Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785
727-307-2741
sicleveland@floridadreamcenter.org

1/28/2020



(BRD.PG 2) PINELLAS OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL, INC. PG20F3
CATEGORY B TARGET AREA BOARD PACKAGE MAILING LIST
RUN DATE: JAN. 2020
B. (Target Area) 5yr 5yr
Representing Low Term Term
NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE/SEATED POSITION Income Residents Started Ends
Pearl Rentz - 2004 Director 13th St Neighborhd Assoc| 1/2020 1/2025
1025 15th Ave S
St. Petersburg, FI 33705
727-896-9884
Carol Sharleville - 2020 Director Pinellas Village 1/2020 1/2025
8448 Bayou Boardwalk #502
Largo, FL 33777
gabrajean@gmail.com
Vacant Deuces Live
Cassidy Fitzpatrick - 2018 Vice-Pres. Mattie Williams Family | 11/2018 | 11/2023
502 W. Buckingham Avenue 2020 Neighborhood Center
Oldsmar, FL 34677
727-373-9095
fitzpatrick.cass@gmail.com
Jabaar Edmond - 2017 Director Childs Park Neighborhood| 1/2018 1/2023
3548 5th Avenue S. Association
St. Petersburg, FL 33711
727-320-6264
JabaarEdmond@ymail.com
Jacqueline Mills - 2018 Secretary Methodist Town 1/2018 1/2023
1158 3rd Avenue, N 2020 Neighborhood Association
St. Petersburg, FL 33705
727-505-9914
jacquelinemills723@gmail.com
Vacant Clearwater MLK
Neighborhood Coalition

1/28/2020




(BRD. PG 3)
CATEGORY C PRIVATE
RUN DATE: JAN. 2020

NAME/ADDRESS/PHONE/SEATED  POSITION

PINELLAS OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL, INC.
BOARD PACKAGE MAILING LIST

C. (Private Sector)
Representing Major
Groups & Interests

5yr
Term
Started

5yr
Term
Ends

6

April Torregiante - 2018

13805 58th Street N. Suite 2-140
Clearwater, FL 33760
727-608-2554

atorregiante@careersourcepinellas.com

Lisa L. Brody - 2016
4948 Central Avenue

St. Petersburg, FL 33707
490-4040 Ext 103
Ibrody@bals.org

Keron Jean-Baptiste - 2015
5763 Ambersweet Ct.

Seminole, FL 33772
813-468-3434

Jean-Baptiste. Keron@spcollege.edu

Monica J. Lukasik - 2019
10273 Ulmerton Rd
Largo, FL 33771
860-462-2037
mlukasik@pinellasfcu.org

Heidi Hunter - 2017

12450 Roosevelt Blvd N. Ste 100
St. Petersburg, Fl 33716
727-451-3013
HeidiHunter@synovus.com

Jennifer Daley - 2015
1130 Yale Street S
St. Petersburg, FL 33712

727-321-3034/727-580-3755 cell
daley319@yahoo.com

Vacant

Director

Director

President
1/2020

Director

Director

Treasurer
1/2020

Career Source Pinellas

Bay Area Legal
Service, Inc.

St. Pete College

Pinellas Federal
Credit Union

Synovus Bank

Federation of Labor

Duke Energy

9/2018

3/2016

3/2015

3/2019

11/2017

1/2020

9/2023

3/2021

3/2020

3/2024

11/2022

1/2025

1/28/2020
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